503560242 11/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3606869

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| GREGORY YU FOO SZTO | 07/16/2014 |
| DAVID KANNAR | 07/03/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZEENAR ENTERPRISES PTY LTD | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | PENINSULA PRIVATE HOSPITAL | |
| Internal Address: | 525 MCLELLAND DRIVE, SUITE 11 | |
| City: | FRANKSTON, VICTORIA | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| Postal Code: | 3199 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14889878 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000 Email: ip@akerman.com **Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 073423_0307318 |
|---|------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | REBECCA C.E. MCFADYEN, J.D., PH.D. |
| SIGNATURE: /Rebecca C.E. McFadyen, Reg. No. 57,952/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/09/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=073423_0307318_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=073423_0307318_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=073423 0307318 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=073423 0307318 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036990 FRAME: 0736 503560242



Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

| This assignment deed is | made between the following parties: | | |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| Assignor | The person(s) named in the schedule as the Assignor | | |
| Assignee | The person(s) named in the schedule as the Assignee | | |
| Background | 1 The Assignor wishes to confirm in writing that the Assignor has assigned all, right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property described in the schedule to the Assignee on the date of creation of such Intellectual Property; and | | |
| | 2 The Assignor agrees to assist the Assignee to be officially recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property. | | |
| This deed witnesses | that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree: | | |

- The Assignor confirms the assignment to the Assignee of all the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property on the date of creation of such Intellectual Property, free of encumbrances and third party rights.
- 2 The Assignor agrees to:
 - (a) execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property as the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
 - (b) provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- This deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts Victoria, Australia.

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 1



Schedule

Assignors

Gregory Yu Foo SZTO of

c/- 45-47 Addison Street, Elwood, Victoria 3184 Australia

David KANNAR of

c/- 45-47 Addison Street, Elwood, Victoria 3184 Australia

Assignee

Zeenar Enterprises Pty Ltd of

Peninsula Private Hospital, Suite 11, 525 McLelland Drive,

Frankston, Victoria 3199 Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application No 2013901647

filed on 9 May 2013

entitled "Niacin formulation",

and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries,

for inventions(s) described in that application.

Australian Patent Application No 2013903276

filed on 28 August 2013 entitled "Niacin formulation",

and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries,

for inventions(s) described in that application.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2014/050032

filed on 9 May 2014

entitled "Niacin formulation"

and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application

No 2013901647

filed on 9 May 2013; and

Australian Patent Application No 2013903276

filed on 28 August 2013

and the invention(s) described in that International Patent application and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, for invention(s) described in that

application.

All design rights and copyright and other forms of protection of a similar nature that may subsist anywhere in the world described and/or illustrated in the abovementioned patent application(s), including the right to file design applications anywhere in the world for designs illustrated in the abovementioned patent application(s).

The right to claim priority under any applicable International convention for patent applications relating to the inventions described in the abovementioned patent application(s).



Executed as a deed

| | Signed sealed and delivered by |
|--------------|--|
| | Gregory Yu Foo SZTO |
| | M_{h} |
| sign here ▶ | |
| | 16/7/14 |
| date | 1617111 |
| | |
| | in the presence of |
| | |
| sign here ▶ | Witness |
| | |
| print name | UIKKU OSHEA. |
| | |
| | |
| | Cinned scaled and delivered by |
| | Signed sealed and delivered by David KANNAR |
| | |
| sign here ▶ | 1 hrm |
| orgin more r | |
| date | 3/7/14 |
| | |
| | in the presence of |
| | m the processes of |
| sign here ▶ | Chi |
| Cign noio | Witness |
| print name | Cassie Turver |



Assignee

| Signed | sealed | and o | delive | red | by |
|--------|--------|-------|--------|-----|----|
| Zeenar | Enterp | rises | 尺ty | Ltd | |

sign here 🕨

Director/Offic

print name GNEhol

5270

sign here ▶

prector/Officer

print name DAVID KANNA

_{fate} /-

15/7

1000642472

RECORDED: 11/09/2015

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 4